
No. ECoR/Pers/CBT/Selection/NG Cadre 

4 

7 
10. 
12. 

SI. 

13. 

No 
1 

3 
4 

6 

Category 
post 
Sr.Clerk 

Further to the notification dated 17.10.2025, the vacancy position of Sr. Clerk against 
66.67% Departmental promotion quota of Mechanical (C&WYKUR is hereby added 
& notified for information of all concerned, the details of which is given below. 

Name 

No. ECoR/Pers/Selection/Sr.Clerk/DPQ/CBT/Notice dated 17.10.2025 

Krushna 
Subudhi 

Headquarters Office, Personnel Department, Rail Sadan, 
South Block Bhubaneswar-7S1017 

Sonu Kumar 

yeacra/EAST COAST RAILWAY 

Dhananjay Kumar 

Kailash Jally 

Copy to AIl Concerned 

Sreedhar Swain 

Following Jr. Clerk-cum-Typist are coming under Zone of consideration. 

ADDENDUM TO NOTIFICATION 

Sudheer Kumar K 
Sumati Nayak 

of Total number UR SC 
of vacancy 
07 

ChandraUR 
unity 
Comm Employee No DOB 

OBC 

05 

OBC 
OBC 

53109643011 

30229802481 

01 

53162130113 

Date: 30th October' 2025 

05.08.77 

ST 

01 

12.05.98 

DOA 

NOTICE BOARD of PCPO Office/ECoR/BBS 

PwBD 

13.02.20 14.09.20 

05. 12.80 22.03.13 15.04.23 
3022980S021 07.05.92 23.06.23 23.06.23 

SC 30229805019 12.06.99 22.06.23 23.06.23 
OBC 30229805020 10.06.79 23.06.23 23.06.23 
ST 

01 (included in 
total vacancy 

08.12.99 

Effective date Remarks 
of seniority 
08.12.99 

30229805032 03.02.94 23.06.23 23.06.23 

Medical 

(Subash Chandri Hota) 
Assistant Personnel Officer (HÌ-I) 
For Principal Chief Personnel Officer 

de 

categoris 
ed 

Staff coming under zone of consideration may submit their unwillingness to appear the selection if 

any in proper format (Annexure-X) and also any representation against zone of consideration may 
submit within 7 days from the date of issue of addendum notification through their controlling 
officers and Sr.DPO-KUR. Pre-selection training may be provided to SCIST candidates if 
applicable as per extant rule. 

Sr.DSTE, S.DME, Sr.DEN, Sr.DEE/ECoR/KUR, WAT & SBP, I1. Dy.CPO/RRCECOR/BBS 
Ch.OS/Confidentia/ECoR/BBS 

DRQ 

Syllabus for Sr. Clerk of Mechanical Deptt has already been circulated carlier as Annexure-N. 
Other terms/ conditions mentioned vide carlier notification dated 17.10.2025 remain unchanged. 
This notification is also available in East Coast Railway website [http//rrcbbs.org.in] 

DRQ 

N:B: The above vacancies may be included in Annexure-A and the list of above named staff may 
also be included in Annexure-D of ZOC 

For Principal Chier PGpsonnel Officer 

DRQ 
DRQ 

PHODS/CHODs/HODs of ECoR/HQ/BBS, 2. CAO/Con/ECoR/BBS, 3. CAO/Co/RSP/ECOR/BBS 
DRM/ECoRIKUR, WAT & SBP, 5. CWM/CRW/MCS 6. CSTE/Project/ECoR/BBS 
CETMECoR/BBS, 8. DRM[PJ/ECoR/KUR, WAT & SBP 9. AWPO/CRW/MCS 
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