

## पूर्वतटरेलवे/EAST COAST RAILWAY

मुख्यालयकार्यालय,कार्मिकविभाग, रेलसदन, साउथब्लॉक,भुवनेश्वर Headquarters Office, Personnel Department, Rail Sadan, South Block Bhubaneswar-751017



No. ECoR/Pers/CBT/Selection/NG Cadre

Date: 30th October' 2025

## ADDENDUM TO NOTIFICATION

No. ECoR/Pers/Selection/Sr.Clerk/DPQ/CBT/Notice dated 17.10.2025

Further to the notification dated 17.10.2025, the vacancy position of Sr. Clerk against 66.67% Departmental promotion quota of **Mechanical** (C&W)/KUR is hereby added & notified for information of all concerned, the details of which is given below.

Category post	of	Total of vaca	number	UR	SC	ST	PwBD
Sr.Clerk		07		05	01	01	01 (included in total vacancy

Following Jr. Clerk-cum-Typist are coming under Zone of consideration.

Sl.	Name	Comm	Employee No	DOB	DOA	Effective date	Remarks
No		unity				of seniority	
1	Krushna Chandra Subudhi	UR	53109643011	05.08.77	08.12.99	08.12.99	Medical de-
2	Sonu Kumar	OBC	30229802481	12.05.98	13.02.20	14.09.20	categoris
3	Dhananjay Kumar	OBC	53162130113	05.12.80	22.03.13	15.04.23	ed
4	Sreedhar Swain	OBC	30229805021	07.05.92	23.06.23	23.06.23	DRO
5	Kailash Jally	SC	30229805019	12.06.99	22.06.23	23.06.23	DRQ
6	Sudheer Kumar K	OBC	30229805020	10.06.79	23.06.23	23.06.23	DRQ
7	Sumati Nayak	ST	30229805032	03.02.94	23.06.23	23.06.23	DRQ

Staff coming under zone of consideration may submit their unwillingness to appear the selection if any in proper format (Annexure-X) and also any representation against zone of consideration may submit within 7 days from the date of issue of addendum notification through their controlling officers and Sr.DPO-KUR. Pre-selection training may be provided to SC/ST candidates if applicable as per extant rule.

Syllabus for Sr. Clerk of Mechanical Deptt has already been circulated earlier as Annexure-N. Other terms/ conditions mentioned vide earlier notification dated 17.10.2025 remain unchanged. This notification is also available in East Coast Railway website [http://rrcbbs.org.in] N:B: The above vacancies may be included in Annexure-A and the list of above named staff may also be included in Annexure-D of ZOC

(Subash Chandra Hota)
Assistant Personnel Officer (HQ-I)
For Principal Chief Personnel Officer

Copy to All Concerned

- PHODs/CHODs/HODs of ECoR/HQ/BBS, 2. CAO/Con/ECoR/BBS, 3. CAO/Con/RSP/ECoR/BBS
- DRM/ECoR/KUR, WAT & SBP, 5. CWM/CRW/MCS 6. CSTE/Project/ECoR/BBS
- CE/TM/ECoR/BBS, 8. DRM[P]/ECoR/KUR, WAT & SBP 9. AWPO/CRW/MCS
- Sr.DSTE, Sr.DME, Sr.DEN, Sr.DEE/ECoR/KUR, WAT & SBP, 11. Dy.CPO/RRC/ECoR/BBS
- 12. Ch.OS/Confidential/ECoR/BBS
- 13. NOTICE BOARD of PCPO Office/ECoR/BBS

For Principal Chief Personnel Officer